61,364 shares of common stock issuable upon the conversion of outstanding
   shares of our Series A preferred stock.

   23

   DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 1999 was $20.8 million, or
$0.56 per common share. Net tangible book value per common share represents the
amount of our stockholders' equity, less intangible assets and our preferred
stock liquidation value, divided by the total number of shares of common stock
outstanding as of December 31, 1999. After giving effect to the sale of the
2,000,000 shares of common stock offered in this prospectus at an assumed public
offering price of $56.44 per share and after deducting the estimated
underwriting discounts and offering expenses, our pro forma net tangible book
value as of December 31, 1999 would have been $126.7 million, or $3.23 per share
of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of $2.67 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of
$53.21 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering. The
following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per common share.   56.44

  Net tangible book value per share before the offering.....  $0.56
  Increase per share attributable to new investors.....   2.67
   -----
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this
  offering.....   3.23
   ------
Dilution per share to new investors.....   $53.21
   ------
   ------

   Dilution is determined by subtracting pro forma net tangible book value per
common share from the public offering price per share.

   24

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following selected financial data should be read together with the
financial statements and related notes and 'Management's Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations' appearing elsewhere in this